University of Washington Huskies
2013 MPSF Championships - 2/22/2013 to 2/23/2013
Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Event 1 Indoor Pentathlon: #1 Women 60 Meter Hurdles

Name Year School Finals

Section 1

1 Souza, Tatum Ucla 8.48
1021

2 Monteverde, Alyssa Oregon 8.59
997

3 Alvarez, Candace Hawaii 8.82
9438

4 Beemer, Brianne Colorado 8.89
933

5 Conner, Kimberly Ucla 8.96
918
Section 2

1 Macey, Sara Long Beach St. 9.04
902

2 Torres, Abrianna Colorado 9.11
887

3 Walker, Alexis Ucla 9.13
883

4 Powell, Jaci California 9.20
869

5 Odneal, Holly Colorado 9.23
862
Section 3

1 Ricco, Gwen Colorado 9.03
904

2 Crockett, Lauren Oregon 9.15
879

3 Mayden, Genny Colorado 9.19
871

4 Treasure, Madeline Stanford 9.21
867
Section 4

1 Roland, Jaleecia Washington 9.36
836

2 Williams, Shelby Washington 9.39
830

3 Morrison, Kaleigh Hawaii 9.40
828

4 Mills, Jealinda Cal St. Northridge 9.87
737

5 Simmons, Brie Ann Byu 16.59

3



Section 5

1 Hicks, Stephanie Cal St. Northridge 8.81
950
2 Passalaqua, Amber Arizona 8.94
922
3 Balentine, Samantha Hawaii 9.13
883
4 Wicker, Michelle Hawaii 9.25
858
5 Wilson, Elizabeth Byu 9.29
850
Name Year School Finals
Points
Finals
1 Souza, Tatum Ucla 8.48
1021
2 Monteverde, Alyssa Oregon 8.59
997
3 Hicks, Stephanie Cal St. Northridge 8.81
950
4 Alvarez, Candace Hawaii 8.82
9438
5 Beemer, Brianne Colorado 8.89
933
6 Passalaqua, Amber Arizona 8.94
922
7 Conner, Kimberly Ucla 8.96
918
8 Ricco, Gwen Colorado 9.03
904
9 Macey, Sara Long Beach St. 9.04
902
10 Torres, Abrianna Colorado 9.11
887
11 Balentine, Samantha Hawaii 9.13
883
12 Walker, Alexis Ucla 9.13
883
13 Crockett, Lauren Oregon 9.15
879
14 Mayden, Genny Colorado 9.19
871
15 Powell, Jaci California 9.20
869
16 Treasure, Madeline Stanford 9.21
867
17 Odneal, Holly Colorado 9.23
862

18 Wicker, Michelle Hawaii 9.25



858

19 Wilson, Elizabeth Byu 9.29
850
20 Roland, Jaleecia Washington 9.36
836
21 Williams, Shelby Washington 9.39
830
22 Morrison, Kaleigh Hawaii 9.40
828
23 Mills, Jealinda Cal St. Northridge 9.87
737
24 Simmons, Brie Ann Byu 16.59
3
Event 1 1Indoor Pentathlon: #2 Women High Jump
Name Year School Finals
Points
Flight 1
1 Crockett, Lauren Oregon 1.75m 5-
08.75 916
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75
1.78 1.81
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O PPP O XXO
PPP XXX
2 Beemer, Brianne Colorado 1.66m 5-
05.25 806
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP (6] (0] O XXX
3 Souza, Tatum Ucla 1.63m 5-
04.25 771
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66
PPP PPP PPP PPP O PPP 0] (0] 0O XXX
3 Morrison, Kaleigh Hawaii 1.63m 5-
04.25 771
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66
PPP PPP PPP PPP 0} (6] 0] X0 XXO XXX
3 Walker, Alexis Ucla 1.63m 5-
04.25 771
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O PPP O PPP XXX
6 Torres, Abrianna Colorado 1.60m 5-
03.00 736
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63
PPP PPP PPP PPP 0} (6] X0 X0 XXX
6 Odneal, Holly Colorado 1.60m 5-
03.00 736
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O XXO O XXX
6 Macey, Sara Long Beach St. 1.60m 5-



03.00 736
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.438
PPP PPP PPP PPP
6 Conner, Kimberly

03.00 736
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
PPP PPP PPP (6]
6 Mayden, Genny
03.00 736
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
PPP PPP PPP (6]
6 Monteverde, Alyssa
03.00 736

1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
PPP PPP PPP PPP
12 Roland, Jaleecia
01.75 701
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
PPP PPP PPP PPP
Flight 2
1 Balentine, Samantha
08.75 916
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
1.78 1.81
DNS PPP PPP PPP
XPP XX
2 Wilson, Elizabeth
05.25 806
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
PPP PPP PPP PPP
3 Williams, Shelby
03.00 736
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
PPP (6] (0] (6]
4 Treasure, Madeline
00.50 666

1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
PPP PPP 0] X0
5 Powell, Jaci
11.50 632
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
PPP PPP 0] X0
6 Ricco, Gwen
10.25 599
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
PPP (0] X0 X0
6 Wicker, Michelle
10.25 599
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
PPP 0 0] X0

8 Hicks, Stephanie
09.00 566
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48

1.51
PPP

1.51
PPP

1.51
PPP

1.51
XX0

1.51
X0

1.51
XXX

1.51
XXX

5-

o

5-

1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63

O PPP X0 XXX

Ucla 1.60m
1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63

(6] (0] X0 XXX

Colorado 1.60m
1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63

0O XXO 0O XXX

Oregon 1.60m
1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63

(6] 0O XXO XXX

Washington 1.57m
1.54 1.57 1.60

(6] 0 XXX

Hawaii 1.75m
1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75
PPP PPP PPP O PPP (0] (0]

Byu l.66m
1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69
PPP (0] (0] (0] 0O XXX

Washington 1.60m
1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63
XX0 XXO 0O XXX

Stanford 1.54m
1.54 1.57

0O XXX

California 1.51m
1.54
XXX

Colorado 1.48m

Hawaii 1.48m

Cal St. Northridge 1.45m



PPP PPP X0 PPP XXX

8 Simmons, Brie Ann Byu 1.45m 4-
09.00 566
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
PXP (0] 0O XXX
10 Mills, Jealinda Cal St. Northridge 1.42m 4-
07.75 534

1.39 1.42 1.45
PPP X0 XXX

-—- Alvarez, Candace Hawaii NH
1.39 1.42 1.45
PPP PPP XXX

-- Passalaqua, Amber Arizona NH
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XXX

Name Year School Finals
Points
Finals
1 Balentine, Samantha Hawaii 1.75m 5-
08.75 916

1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75
1.78 1.81

DNS PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O PPP 0] (0] 0]
XPP XX
1 Crockett, Lauren Oregon 1.75m 5-
08.75 916

1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75
1.78 1.81

pPPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O PPP 0O XXO
PPP XXX
3 Wilson, Elizabeth Byu 1.66m 5-
05.25 806
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP 0] (6] (0} 0 XXX
3 Beemer, Brianne Colorado 1.66m 5-
05.25 806
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69
pPPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP (6] (0] 0 XXX
5 Morrison, Kaleigh Hawaii 1.63m 5-
04.25 771
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66
PPP PPP PPP PPP 0] (6] (0] X0 XXO XXX
5 Souza, Tatum Ucla 1.63m 5-
04.25 771
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66
PPP PPP PPP PPP O PPP (0] (6] 0 XXX
5 Walker, Alexis Ucla 1.63m 5-
04.25 771

1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69



PPP PPP PPP PPP
8 Williams, Shelby
03.00 736
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
PPP 0 o 0]
8 Torres, Abrianna
03.00 736
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
PPP PPP PPP PPP
8 Odneal, Holly
03.00 736

1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48

PPP PPP PPP PPP
8 Macey, Sara
03.00 736
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
PPP PPP PPP PPP
8 Conner, Kimberly
03.00 736
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
PPP PPP PPP (6]

8 Monteverde, Alyssa
03.00 736
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48

PPP PPP PPP PPP
8 Mayden, Genny
03.00 736
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
PPP PPP PPP (6]
15 Roland, Jaleecia
01.75 701
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
PPP PPP PPP PPP
16 Treasure, Madeline
00.50 666
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
PPP PPP 0] X0
17 Powell, Jaci
11.50 632
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
PPP PPP 0] X0
18 Ricco, Gwen
10.25 599
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
PPP (¢} X0 X0
18 Wicker, Michelle
10.25 599
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
PPP 0 0] X0
20 Simmons, Brie Ann

09.00 566
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48

PXP (0] 0O XXX

PPP

1.51
PPP

1.51
PPP

1.51
PPP

1.51
PPP

1.51
XX0

1.51
X0

1.51
XXX

1.51
XXX

PPP O PPP
Washington

1.54 1.57 1.60

XX0O XXO (0]
Colorado

.54 1.57 1.60
(0] X0 X0
Colorado

.54 1.57 1.60
O XXO 0

O PPP

1.63
XXX

1.63
XXX

1.63
XXX

Long Beach St.

.54 1.57 1.60
O PPP X0
Ucla

.54 1.57 1.60
(0] o X0
Oregon

.54 1.57 1.60
0 0O XXO
Colorado

.54 1.57 1.60
O XXO (0]
Washington

.54 1.57 1.60
(0] 0 XXX
Stanford

.54 1.57
0O XXX
California

1.54

XXX
Colorado

Hawaii

Byu

1.63
XXX

1.63
XXX

1.63
XXX

1.63
XXX

XXX
1.60m

1.60m

1.60m

1.60m

1.60m

1.60m

1.60m

1.57m

1.54m

1.51m

1.48m

1.48m

1.45m



20 Hicks, Stephanie Cal St. Northridge 1.45m 4-
09.00 566

1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51

PPP PPP X0 PPP XXX
22 Mills, Jealinda Cal St. Northridge 1.42m 4-
07.75 534

1.39 1.42 1.45

PPP X0 XXX
-—- Alvarez, Candace Hawaii NH

1.39 1.42 1.45

PPP PPP XXX
-- Passalaqua, Amber Arizona NH

1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57

PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XXX

Event 1 Indoor Pentathlon: #3 Women Shot Put

Name Year School Finals
Points
Flight 1
1 Torres, Abrianna Colorado 12.67m 41-
07.00 706
12.13m 12.54m 12.67m
2 Mayden, Genny Colorado 12.34m 40-
06.00 684
11.88m 12.34m 11.72m
3 Souza, Tatum Ucla 12.21m 40-
00.75 675
12.21m 11.96m 11.87m
4 Roland, Jaleecia Washington 11.95m 39-
02.50 658
11.02m 11.17m 11.95m
5 Williams, Shelby Washington 11.52m 37-
09.50 629
10.97m 10.67m 11.52m
6 Odneal, Holly Colorado 11.43m 37-
06.00 623
11.16ém 11.43m 10.42m
7 Beemer, Brianne Colorado 11.05m 36-
03.00 598
11.05m 10.78m 10.55m
8 Powell, Jaci California 11.03m 36-
02.25 597
11.03m 10.33m 10.52m
9 Macey, Sara Long Beach St. 10.84m 35-
06.75 585
10.43m 10.22m 10.84m
10 Conner, Kimberly Ucla 10.68m 35-
00.50 574

10.05m 10.17m 10.68m



11 Ricco, Gwen Colorado 10.16m 33-
04.00 540
10.15m 10.16m 10.14m
12 Monteverde, Alyssa Oregon 9.49m 31-
01.75 496
9.49m 9.27m 9.43m
Flight 2
1 Wilson, Elizabeth Byu 13.07m 42-
10.75 732
12.30m 12.84m 13.07m
2 Balentine, Samantha Hawaii 11.07m 36-
04.00 600
10.66m 11.07m 10.31m
3 Passalaqua, Amber Arizona 10.75m 35-
03.25 579
10.75m 9.36m 10.08m
4 Treasure, Madeline Stanford 10.10m 33-
01.75 536
9.30m 9.11lm 10.10m
4 Morrison, Kaleigh Hawaii 10.10m 33-
01.75 536
9.73m 9.55m 10.10m
6 Wicker, Michelle Hawaii 10.03m 32-
11.00 531
10.03m 9.17m 9.97m
7 Hicks, Stephanie Cal St. Northridge 10.01m 32-
10.25 530
9.27m 9.59m 10.01m
8 Mills, Jealinda Cal St. Northridge 9.83m 32-
03.00 518
8.94m 9.83m 9.14m
9 Alvarez, Candace Hawaii 9.80m 32-
02.00 516
9.28m 9.10m 9.80m
10 Walker, Alexis Ucla 9.23m 30-
03.50 479
9.23m 8.49m 8.68m
11 Simmons, Brie Ann Byu 8.86m 29-
01.00 455
7.80m 8.86m 8.78m

Name Year School Finals
Points
Finals

1 Wilson, Elizabeth Byu 13.07m 42-
10.75 732

12.30m 12.84m 13.07m

2 Torres, Abrianna Colorado 12.67m 41-

07.00 706

12.13m 12.54m 12.67m



3 Mayden, Genny
06.00 684
11.88m 12.34m 11.72m
4 Souza, Tatum
00.75 675
12.21m 11.96m 11.87m
5 Roland, Jaleecia
02.50 658
11.02m 11.17m 11.95m
6 Williams, Shelby
09.50 629
10.97m 10.67m 11.52m
7 Odneal, Holly
06.00 623
11.16m 11.43m 10.42m
8 Balentine, Samantha
04.00 600
10.66m 11.07m 10.31m
9 Beemer, Brianne
03.00 598
11.05m 10.78m 10.55m
10 Powell, Jaci
02.25 597
11.03m 10.33m 10.52m
11 Macey, Sara
06.75 585
10.43m 10.22m 10.84m
12 Passalaqua, Amber
03.25 579
10.75m 9.36m 10.08m
13 Conner, Kimberly
00.50 574
10.05m 10.17m 10.68m
14 Ricco, Gwen
04.00 540
10.15m 10.16m 10.14m
15 Morrison, Kaleigh
01.75 536
9.73m 9.55m 10.10m
15 Treasure, Madeline
01.75 536
9.30m 9.11lm 10.10m
17 Wicker, Michelle
11.00 531
10.03m 9.17m 9.97m
18 Hicks, Stephanie
10.25 530
9.27m 9.59m 10.01m
19 Mills, Jealinda
03.00 518
8.94m 9.83m 9.14m
20 Alvarez, Candace
02.00 516

Colorado

Ucla

Washington

Washington

Colorado

Hawaii

Colorado

California

Long Beach St.

Arizona

Ucla

Colorado

Hawaii

Stanford

Hawaii

Cal St. Northridge

Cal St. Northridge

Hawaii

12.34m

12.21m

11.95m

11.52m

11.43m

11.07m

11.05m

11.03m

10.84m

10.75m

10.68m

10.16m

10.10m

10.10m

10.03m

10.01m

9.83m

9.80m

40-

40-

39-

37-

37-

36—

36—

36—

35-

35-

35-

33-

33-

33-

32-

32-

32-

32-



9.28m 9.10m 9.80m

21 Monteverde, Alyssa Oregon 9.49m 31-
01.75 496

9.49m 9.27m 9.43m
22 Walker, Alexis Ucla 9.23m 30-
03.50 479

9.23m 8.49m 8.68m
23 Simmons, Brie Ann Byu 8.86m 29-
01.00 455

7.80m 8.86m 8.78m

Event 1 1Indoor Pentathlon: #4 Women Long Jump

Name Year School Finals
Points
Flight 1
1 Wilson, Elizabeth Byu 5.74m 18-
10.00 771
5.71m 5.74m 5.61lm
2 Mayden, Genny Colorado 5.47m 17-
11.50 691
5.33m 5.41m 5.47m
3 Passalaqua, Amber Arizona 5.38m 17-
08.00 665
5.14m 5.38m 5.12m
4 Balentine, Samantha Hawaii 5.34m 17-
06.25 654
FOUL 5.27m 5.34m
5 Roland, Jaleecia Washington 5.32m 17-
05.50 648
5.32m 5.22m FOUL
6 Treasure, Madeline Stanford 5.25m 17-
02.75 628
5.25m FOUL 5.22m
7 Hicks, Stephanie Cal St. Northridge 5.23m 17-
02.00 623
5.23m 5.10m 4.96m
8 Williams, Shelby Washington 5.18m 17-
00.00 609
5.08m 5.18m 5.01lm
9 Simmons, Brie Ann Byu 5.09m 16-
08.50 584
5.09m 4.93m 4.94m
10 Macey, Sara Long Beach St. 5.00m 16-
05.00 559
4.94m 4.99m 5.00m
11 Wicker, Michelle Hawaii 4.73m 15-
06.25 487
4.38m 4.29m 4.73m
12 Odneal, Holly Colorado 4.55m 14-



11.25 441
4.24m 4.55m 4.29m
Flight 2
1 Torres, Abrianna Colorado 6.00m 19-
08.25 850
5.88m 5.83m 6.00m
2 Alvarez, Candace Hawaii 5.62m 18-
05.25 735
FOUL 5.51m 5.62m
3 Souza, Tatum Ucla 5.58m 18-
03.75 723
5.58m 5.41m 5.43m
4 Walker, Alexis Ucla 5.48m 17-
11.75 694
5.35m 5.33m 5.48m
5 Powell, Jaci California 5.41m 17-
09.00 674
FOUL FOUL 5.41m
6 Monteverde, Alyssa Oregon 5.40m 17-
08.75 671
5.40m 5.24m FOUL
7 Conner, Kimberly Ucla 5.34m 17-
06.25 654
5.34m 5.18m 5.03m
8 Beemer, Brianne Colorado 5.27m 17-
03.50 634
5.23m 5.27m 5.21m
9 Morrison, Kaleigh Hawaii 5.20m 17-
00.75 614
FOUL 5.20m FOUL
10 Ricco, Gwen Colorado 5.02m 16-
05.75 565
4.98m 5.02m 4.62m
11 Mills, Jealinda Cal St. Northridge 4.96m 16-
03.25 548
4.93m FOUL 4.96m

Finals Points

Finals
1 Torres, Abrianna Colorado 6.00m 19-
08.25 850
5.88m 5.83m 6.00m
2 Wilson, Elizabeth Byu 5.74m 18-
10.00 771
5.7Im 5.74m 5.61lm
3 Alvarez, Candace Hawaii 5.62m 18-
05.25 735
FOUL 5.51m 5.62m
4 Souza, Tatum Ucla 5.58m 18-
03.75 723
5.58m 5.41m 5.43m



5 Walker, Alexis
11.75 694
5.35m 5.33m 5.48m
6 Mayden, Genny
11.50 691
5.33m 5.41m 5.47m
7 Powell, Jaci
09.00 674
FOUL FOUL 5.41m
8 Monteverde, Alyssa
08.75 671
5.40m 5.24m FOUL
9 Passalaqua, Amber
08.00 665
5.14m 5.38m 5.12m
10 Balentine, Samantha
06.25 654
FOUL 5.27m 5.34m
10 Conner, Kimberly
06.25 654
5.34m 5.18m 5.03m
12 Roland, Jaleecia
05.50 648
5.32m 5.22m FOUL
13 Beemer, Brianne
03.50 634
5.23m 5.27m 5.21m
14 Treasure, Madeline
02.75 628
5.25m FOUL 5.22m
15 Hicks, Stephanie
02.00 623
5.23m 5.10m 4.96m
16 Morrison, Kaleigh
00.75 614
FOUL 5.20m FOUL
17 Williams, Shelby
00.00 609
5.08m 5.18m 5.01lm
18 Simmons, Brie Ann
08.50 584
5.09m 4.93m 4.94m
19 Ricco, Gwen
05.75 565
4.98m 5.02m 4.62m
20 Macey, Sara
05.00 559
4.94m 4.99m 5.00m
21 Mills, Jealinda
03.25 548
4.93m FOUL 4.96m
22 Wicker, Michelle
06.25 487

Ucla

Colorado

California

Oregon

Arizona

Hawaii

Ucla

Washington

Colorado

Stanford

Cal St. Northridge

Hawaii

Washington

Byu

Colorado

Long Beach St.

Cal St. Northridge

Hawaii

5.48m

5.47m

5.41m

5.40m

5.38m

5.34m

5.34m

5.32m

5.27m

5.25m

5.23m

5.20m

5.18m

5.09m

5.02m

5.00m

4.96m

4.73m

17-

17-

17-

17-

17-

17-

17-

17-

17-

17-

17-

17-

17-

16-

16-

16-

16-

15-



4.38m 4.29m 4.73m

23 Odneal, Holly Colorado 4.55m 14-
11.25 441
4.24m 4.55m 4.29m
Event 1 Indoor Pentathlon: #5 Women 800 Meter Run
Name Year School Finals
Points
Section 1
1 Passalaqua, Amber Arizona 2:26.22
741
2 Ricco, Gwen Colorado 2:26.81
733
3 Simmons, Brie Ann Byu 2:26.99
731
4 Mills, Jealinda Cal St. Northridge 2:32.15
666
5 Odneal, Holly Colorado 2:35.18
629
6 Wicker, Michelle Hawaii 2:36.08
619
Section 2
1 Walker, Alexis Ucla 2:15.66
883
2 Treasure, Madeline Stanford 2:24.08
769
3 Powell, Jaci California 2:24.47
764
4 Williams, Shelby Washington 2:25.24
754
5 Hicks, Stephanie Cal St. Northridge 2:38.21
594
6 Morrison, Kaleigh Hawaii 2:39.30
581
-- Macey, Sara Long Beach St. DNF
-- Roland, Jaleecia Washington DNF
Section 3
1 Beemer, Brianne Colorado 2:15.68
883
2 Souza, Tatum Ucla 2:19.30
833
3 Conner, Kimberly Ucla 2:23.53
776
4 Mayden, Genny Colorado 2:23.96
771
5 Balentine, Samantha Hawaii 2:25.06
756
6 Monteverde, Alyssa Oregon 2:26.17

742



7 Wilson, Elizabeth
724

8 Torres, Abrianna
653
800 Meter Finals
Name
Finals

1 Walker, Alexis
883

2 Beemer, Brianne
883

3 Souza, Tatum
833

4 Conner, Kimberly
776

5 Mayden, Genny
771

6 Treasure, Madeline
769

7 Powell, Jaci
764

8 Balentine, Samantha
756

9 Williams, Shelby
754

10 Monteverde, Alyssa
742

11 Passalaqua, Amber
741

12 Ricco, Gwen
733

13 Simmons, Brie Ann
731

14 Wilson, Elizabeth
724

15 Mills, Jealinda
666

16 Torres, Abrianna
653

17 Odneal, Holly
629

18 Wicker, Michelle
619

19 Hicks, Stephanie
594

20 Morrison, Kaleigh
581

Roland, Jaleecia
Macey, Sara

Byu

Colorado

Year School

Ucla

Colorado

Ucla

Ucla

Colorado

Stanford
California

Hawaii

Washington

Oregon

Arizona

Colorado

Byu

Byu

Cal St. Northridge
Colorado

Colorado

Hawaii

Cal St. Northridge
Hawaii

Washington
Long Beach St.

2:27.53

2:33.24

Finals Points

2:15.66

2:15.68

2:19.30

2:23.53

2:23.96

2:24.08

2:24.47

2:25.06

2:25.24

2:26.17

2:26.22

2:26.81

2:26.99

2:27.53

2:32.15

2:33.24

2:35.18

2:36.08

2:38.21

2:39.30

DNF
DNF



Women Indoor Pentathlon

Points 60H HJ SP LJ
800
1 Souza, Tatum 8.48 1.63m 12.21m 5.58m
2:19.30
Ucla 5-04.25 40-00.75 18-03.75
Team Points: 10 4023 (1021) (771) (675) (723)
(833)
2 Wilson, Elizabeth 9.29 1.66m 13.07m 5.74m
2:27.53
Byu 5-05.25 42-10.75 18-10
Team Points: 8 3883 (850) (806) (732) (771)
(724)
3 Beemer, Brianne 8.89 l1.66m 11.05m 5.27m
2:15.68
Colorado 5-05.25 36-03 17-03.5
Team Points: 6 3854 (933) (806) (598) (634)
(883)
4 Torres, Abrianna 9.11 1.60m 12.67m 6.00m
2:33.24
Colorado 5-03 41-07 19-08.25
Team Points: 5 3832 (887) (736) (706) (850)
(653)
5 Balentine, Samantha 9.13 1.75m 11.07m 5.34m
2:25.06
Hawaii 5-08.75 36-04 17-06.25
Team Points: 4 3809 (883) (916) (600) (654)
(756)
6 Mayden, Genny 9.19 1.60m 12.34m 5.47m
2:23.96
Colorado 5-03 40-06 17-11.5
Team Points: 3 3753 (871) (736) (684) (691)
(771)
7 Walker, Alexis 9.13 1.63m 9.23m 5.48m
2:15.66
Ucla 5-04.25 30-03.5 17-11.75
Team Points: 2 3710 (883) (771) (479) (694)

(883)



10

11

12

13

14

15

Conner, Kimberly

Ucla
Team Points: 1

Monteverde, Alyssa

Oregon

Williams, Shelby

Washington

Powell, Jaci

California

Treasure, Madeline

Stanford

Ricco, Gwen

Colorado

Morrison, Kaleigh

Hawaii

Odneal, Holly

Colorado

2:23.53

3658
(776)

(918)

1.60m

5-03
(736)

10.68m 5.34m

35-00.5 17-06.25
(574) (654)

2:26.17

3642
(742)

(997)

1.60m

5-03
(736)

9.49m 5.40m

31-01.75 17-08.75

2:25.24

3558
(754)

(830)

1.60m

5-03
(736)

3536
(764)

(869)

1.51m

4-11.5
(632)

2:24.08

3466
(769)

(867)

1.54m

5-00.5
(666)

(496) (671)
11.52m 5.18m
37-09.5 17-00
(629) (609)
11.03m 5.41m
36-02.25 17-09
(597) (674)
10.10m 5.25m
33-01.75 17-02.75

(536) (628)

2:26.81

3341
(733)

(904)

1.48m

4-10.25
(599)

10.16m 5.02m

33-04 16-05.75
(540) (565)

2:39.30

3330
(581)

(828)

1.63m

5-04.25
(771)

10.10m 5.20m

33-01.75 17-00.75
(536) (614)

2:35.18

11.43m 4.55m

37-06 14-11.25



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Hicks, Stephanie

Cal Sst. Northridge

Wicker, Michelle
Hawaii
Mills, Jealinda

Cal St. Northridge

Passalaqua, Amber

Arizona

Roland, Jaleecia

Washington

Macey, Sara

Long Beach St.

Simmons, Brie Ann

Byu

3291
(629)

(862)

(736)

(623)

2:38.21

3263
(594)

(950)

1.45m

4-09
(566)

10.01m

32-10.25
(530)

5.23m

17-02
(623)

2:36.08

3094
(619)

(858)

1.48m

4-10.25
(599)

10.03m

32-11
(531)

4.73m

15-06.25
(487)

2:32.15

3003
(666)

(737)

1.42m

4-07.75
(534)

9.83m

32-03
(518)

4.96m

16-03.25
(548)

2:26.22

2907
(741)

(922)

10.75m

35-03.25
(579)

5.38m

17-08
(665)

1.57m

5-01.75
(701)

11.95m

39-02.5
(658)

5.32m

17-05.5
(648)

1.60m

5-03
(736)

10.84m

35-06.75
(585)

5.00m

16-05
(559)

1.45m

4-09
(566)

8.86m

29-01
(455)

5.09m

16-08.5
(584)



DNF Crockett, Lauren 9.15 1.75m DNS DNS
Oregon 5-08.75
(879) (916) (0) (0)
(0)
DNF Alvarez, Candace 8.82 NH 9.80m 5.62m
DNS
Hawaii 32-02 18-05.25
(948) (0) (516) (735)
(0)
Event 33 Women Weight Throw
Dempsey: ! 72-06.25 2/10/2007 Loree Smith, NYAC
MPSF Meet: M 70-09.75 2009 Sarah Stevens, Arizona St
Name Year School Finals
Points
Flight 1
1 Owers, Victoria California 17.91m 58-
09.25 2
17.55m FOUL FOUL 17.91m FOUL 17.75m
2 Hickey, Aoife Utah 17.43m 57-
02.25
17.17m 17.43m 16.88m
3 Bobek, Laura Oregon 16.62m 54-
06.50
16.62m 16.20m FOUL
4 Franke-Kuhn, Joanna Hawaii 16.32m 53-
06.50
16.32m 16.22m FOUL
5 Cervantes, Alexandria Long Beach St. 15.69m 51-
05.75
15.28m 15.69m 14.15m
6 Coleman, Beverly Washington 15.29m 50-
02.00
15.19m 14.98m 15.29m
7 Heffelfinger, Meaghan Byu 14.57m 47-
09.75
14.36m 14.57m 13.95m
8 Devaney, Bridget UC Irvine 12.99m 42—
07.50
12.73m 12.66m 12.99m
Flight 2
1 Cassulo, Chelsea Arizona State 20.76m 68—
01.50 10
20.76m FOUL FOUL FOUL 19.50m 20.66m
2 Weir, Jillian Oregon 20.58m 67-
06.25 8



FOUL 20.40m FOUL 19.05m FOUL 20.58m

3 Ashe, Shelby California 20.15m 66—
01.50 6
20.15m FOUL 19.02m FOUL FOUL FOUL
4 Freeman, Taylor Arizona 20.13m 66—
00.50 5
19.45m 19.20m 20.13m 19.20m FOUL 19.33m
5 Gibson, Baillie Arizona 18.47m 60-
07.25 4
17.83m FOUL 18.47m 18.03m 18.34m 18.46m
6 Stahl, Anneli Utah 18.40m 60-
04.50 3
18.40m 18.15m 17.79m 17.85m FOUL 18.26m
7 Amaechi, Chioma California J17.91m 58-
09.25 1
FOUL 17.55m FOUL FOUL 17.91m FOUL
8 Sanchez, Cynthia Utah 17.60m 57-
09.00

17.24m 17.12m 17.59m 17.60m FOUL FOUL

1) Arizona State 10 2) California
9
2) Arizona 9 4) Oregon
8
5) Utah 3
Dempsey: ! 72-06.25 2/10/2007 Loree Smith, NYAC
MPSF Meet: M 70-09.75 2009 Sarah Stevens, Arizona St
Name Year School Finals
Points
Finals
1 Cassulo, Chelsea Arizona State 20.76m 68—
01.50 10
20.76m FOUL FOUL FOUL 19.50m 20.66m
2 Weir, Jillian Oregon 20.58m 67-
06.25 8
FOUL 20.40m FOUL 19.05m FOUL 20.58m
3 Ashe, Shelby California 20.15m 66—
01.50 6
20.15m FOUL 19.02m FOUL FOUL FOUL
4 Freeman, Taylor Arizona 20.13m 66—
00.50 5
19.45m 19.20m 20.13m 19.20m FOUL 19.33m
5 Gibson, Baillie Arizona 18.47m 60-
07.25 4

17.83m FOUL 18.47m 18.03m 18.34m 18.46m



6 Stahl, Anneli

17.79m

17

17.91m FOUL

04.50 3
18.40m 18.15m
7 Owers, Victoria
09.25 2
17.55m FOUL FOUL
8 Amaechi, Chioma
09.25 1
FOUL 17.55m FOUL FOUL

9 Sanchez, Cynthia
09.00

Utah

.85m FOUL
California

18.26m
17.75m
California

17.91m FOUL
Utah

.60m FOUL FOUL

Utah

Oregon

Hawaii

Long Beach St.

Washington

Byu

UC Irvine

18.40m

17.91m

J17.91m

17.60m

17.43m

16.62m

16.32m

15.69m

15.29m

14.57m

12.99m

Virginia Powell, USC
Sheena Johnson,
School

UCLA

Prelims

17.24m 17.12m 17.59m 17
10 Hickey, Aoife
02.25
17.17m 17.43m 16.88m
11 Bobek, Laura
06.50
16.62m 16.20m FOUL
12 Franke-Kuhn, Joanna
06.50
16.32m 16.22m FOUL
13 Cervantes, Alexandria
05.75
15.28m 15.69m 14.15m
14 Coleman, Beverly
02.00
15.19m 14.98m 15.29m
15 Heffelfinger, Meaghan
09.75
14.36m 14.57m 13.95m
16 Devaney, Bridget
07.50
12.73m 12.66m 12.99m
Event 17 Women 60 Meter Hurdles
Dempsey: ! 7.98 3/4/2006
MPSF Meet: M 8.06 2004
Name Year
Heat 1 Preliminaries

1 Carter, Kori
2 Hardge, Ke'Nya
3 Kaplar, Angela
4 Surak, Lacey
Heat 2 Preliminaries
1 Nettey, Christabel
2 Logan, Shaquana
3 Stueckle, Kimberly
4 Struble, Morgan
Heat 3 Preliminaries
1 Nelms, Katie
2 Hicks, Stephanie

Stanford
Arizona State
Utah

UC Irvine

Arizona State
Washington St.
Washington
Hawaii

Stanford
Cal St. Northridge

60-

58-

58-

57-

57-

54-

53-

51-

50-

47-

42-



3 Packham, Kaylee Byu 9.00
4 Alvarez, Candace Hawaii 9.01
Heat 4 Preliminaries
1 Buchanan, Brea Ucla 8.30q
2 Santiago, Zhane Hawaii 8.63q
3 Esperanza, Samantha Hawaii 8.94
4 Clark, Amber Long Beach St. 9.14
Heat 5 Preliminaries
1 Hicks, Traci Arizona 8.45¢q
2 Monteverde, Alyssa Oregon 8.47q
3 Sophusson Smith, Naivash Washington 8.88
4 Stapley, Taylor Byu 9.07
Preliminaries
1 Buchanan, Brea Ucla 8.30q
2 Nettey, Christabel Arizona State 8.38qg
3 Nelms, Katie Stanford 8.45q
4 Hicks, Traci Arizona 8.45q
5 Carter, Kori Stanford 8.46q
6 Monteverde, Alyssa Oregon 8.47q
7 Logan, Shaquana Washington St. 8.56q
8 Santiago, Zhane Hawaii 8.63q
9 Hicks, Stephanie Cal St. Northridge 8.73
10 Hardge, Ke'Nya Arizona State 8.82
11 Stueckle, Kimberly Washington 8.85
12 Sophusson Smith, Naivash Washington 8.88
13 Esperanza, Samantha Hawaii 8.94
14 Kaplar, Angela Utah 8.98
15 Packham, Kaylee Byu 9.00
16 Alvarez, Candace Hawaii 9.01
17 Struble, Morgan Hawaii 9.04
18 Stapley, Taylor Byu 9.07
19 Clark, Amber Long Beach St. 9.14
20 Surak, Lacey UC Irvine 14.31

Event 27 Women Long Jump
Dempsey: ! 21-06 2/14/2004 Grace Upshaw, Nike
MPSF Meet: M 21-04 2008 Jacquelyn Johnson, Arizona St
Name Year School Finals
Points
Flight 1
1 Barnes, Shawnta Cal St. Northridge 5.68m 18-
07.75 2
4.83m 5.68m PASS PASS PASS PASS
2 Logan, Shaquana Washington St. 5.64m 18-
06.00 1
5.52m 5.35m 5.32m 5.64m FOUL FOUL
3 Hayes, Moriah Arizona 5.50m 18-

00.50



5.19m 5.50m
4 Eze, Chiza
08.25

5.31m

4.96m 5.39m FOUL
5 Rodseth, Alexandra
04.75
5.24m FOUL
6 Iwobi, Iesha

5.30m

02.25
5.21m 5.24m 5.12m
7 Margerum, Sunny
08.75
3.78m 5.05m 5.10m
8 Leath, Cydney
05.25
4.99m 5.0lm 4.88m
9 Surak, Lacey
00.00
4.57m FOUL 4.38m

-- Lyons, Charity
FOUL FOUL FOUL
Flight 2
1 Nettey, Christabel
03.50 10

6.46m 6.49m FOUL
2 Price, Kylie
09.75 8
6.33m 6.34m 6.28m

3 Ezugha, Constance
07.50 6

FOUL 5.87m FOUL
4 Payton, Malaina
05.50 5
FOUL 5.70m 5.76m
5 Brown, Maya
10.75 4

5.53m 5.20m
6 Santiago, Zhane
10.00 3
FOUL 5.74m FOUL
7 Alvarez, Candace
03.00

5.65m

FOUL 5.56m 5.46m
8 Schireman, Sarah
10.75
FOUL 5.45m 5.39m
9 Keltner, Mellissa
06.00
5.30m FOUL
10 Rossi, Marissa
02.00

5.33m

5.10m 5.23m FOUL

Cal St. Northridge

Arizona

Long Beach St.

California

Cal St. Northridge

UC Irvine

UC Irvine

Arizona State

4.56m 6.22m

Ucla

6.27m

6.10m FOUL FOUL
Arizona State

5.98m 5.89m 5.92m

California

5.83m 5.93m
Ucla

5.89m

5.72m 5.76m 5.53m

Hawaii

FOUL 5.23m 5.38m

Hawaii
FOUL FOUL 5.46m
Washington

Byu

Cal St. Northridge

5.39m

5.30m

5.24m

5.10m

5.01m

4.57m

FOUL

6.49m

6.34m

5.98m

5.93m

5.76m

5.74m

5.56m

5.45m

5.33m

5.23m

17-

17-

17-

l16-

l16-

15-

21-

20-

19-

19-

18-

18-

18-

17-

17-

17-



Dempsey: ! 21-06

MPSF Meet: M 21-04 2008 Jacquelyn Johnson, Arizona St
Name Year School Finals
Points
Finals
1 Nettey, Christabel Arizona State 6.49m
03.50 10
6.46m 6.49m FOUL 4.56m 6.22m 6.27m
2 Price, Kylie Ucla 6.34m
09.75 8
6.33m 6.34m 6.28m 6.10m FOUL FOUL
3 Ezugha, Constance Arizona State 5.98m
07.50 6
FOUL 5.87m FOUL 5.98m 5.89m 5.92m
4 Payton, Malaina California 5.93m
05.50 5
FOUL 5.70m 5.76m 5.83m 5.93m 5.89m
5 Brown, Maya Ucla 5.76m
10.75 4
5.53m 5.20m 5.65m 5.72m 5.76m 5.53m
6 Santiago, Zhane Hawaii 5.74m
10.00 3
FOUL 5.74m FOUL FOUL 5.23m 5.38m
7 Barnes, Shawnta Cal St. Northridge 5.68m
07.75 2
4.83m 5.68m PASS PASS PASS PASS
8 Logan, Shaquana Washington St. 5.64m
06.00 1
5.52m 5.35m 5.32m 5.64m FOUL FOUL
9 Alvarez, Candace Hawaii 5.56m
03.00
FOUL 5.56m 5.46m FOUL FOUL 5.46m
10 Hayes, Moriah Arizona 5.50m
00.50
5.19m 5.50m 5.31lm
11 Schireman, Sarah Washington 5.45m
10.75
FOUL 5.45m 5.39m
12 Eze, Chiza Cal St. Northridge 5.39m
08.25
4.96m 5.39m FOUL
13 Keltner, Mellissa Byu 5.33m
06.00
5.30m FOUL 5.33m
14 Rodseth, Alexandra Arizona 5.30m
04.75
5.24m FOUL 5.30m
15 Iwobi, Iesha Long Beach St. 5.24m

02.25

2/14/2004

Grace Upshaw, Nike

21-

20-

19-

19-

18-

18-

18-

18-

18-

18-

17-

17-

17-

17-

17-



5.21lm 5.24m 5.12m

16 Rossi, Marissa Cal St. Northridge 5.23m 17-
02.00
5.10m 5.23m FOUL
17 Margerum, Sunny California 5.10m 16-
08.75
3.78m 5.05m 5.10m
18 Leath, Cydney Cal St. Northridge 5.01m 16-
05.25
4.99m 5.01lm 4.88m
19 Surak, Lacey UC Irvine 4.57m 15-
00.00

4.57m FOUL 4.38m
-- Lyons, Charity UC Irvine FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL

Event 15 Women 5000 Meter Run

Dempsey: ! 15:01.70 2/14/2009 Jenny Barringer, Colorado
MPSF Meet: M 15:50.65 2007 Arianna Lambie, Stanford
Name Year School Finals
Points
Finals
1 Goethals, Megan Washington 15:58.62 10
2 Kroeger, Kathy Stanford 16:00.29 8
3 Bergman, Jennifer Arizona 16:00.66 6
4 Goldring, Katja Ucla 16:33.28 5
5 Flanagan, Lindsay Washington 16:34.80 4
6 Nielson, Lindsey Byu 16:43.13 3
7 Del Toro, Rosa Long Beach St. 16:43.29 2
8 Hurst, Susannah Utah 16:43.50 1
9 Shields, Natalie Byu 16:49.14
10 Nielsen, Nicole Byu 16:58.49
11 Golick, Bronte Ucla 17:01.36
12 Hanna, Hailey Arizona State 17:14.02
13 Bulder, Stephanie Arizona 17:14.70
14 Bricks, Macy Arizona State 17:17.78
15 Swanson, Katherine Byu 17:23.92
16 Leonardi, Abbey Oregon 17:32.55
17 Vidmar, Kathryn Byu 17:42.90

Event 19 Women Distance Medley

Dempsey: ! 11:02.15 1/28/2011 Oregon, Oregon
MPSF Meet: M 10:55.01 2012 Washington, Washington
Washington
School Finals

Points



Finals

1 Washington 'A' 11:08.09 10
1) Flood, Katie 2) Stueckle, Kayla
3) Mires, Baylee 4) Babcock, Christine

2 Stanford 'A’ 11:22.17 8
1) Chapus, Cami 2) Stepter, Kala
3) Saunders, Claudia 4) Amaro, Emilie

3 Oregon 'A’ 11:30.54 6
1) Roesler, Laura 2) Davidson, Alexandria
3) Patrignelli, Megan 4) Maton, Ashley

4 Utah 'A’ 11:30.70 5
1) Mergaert, Amanda 2) McKay, Lauryn
3) Eisenbeiss, Ali 4) Chavez, Andrea

5 Byu 'A' 11:32.47 4
1) Warner, Ashleigh 2) Stewart, Natalie
3) Stewart, Rachel 4) Eddy-Carlisle, Candace

6 California 'A' 11:37.22 3
1) Bowlus, Christine 2) Kamara, Alima
3) Gray, Sydney 4) Santisteban, Kelsey

7 Arizona 'A' 11:50.77 2
1) Peterson, Hanna 2) Garland, Shale'
3) Corbin, Nicci 4) Penney, Katie

1) UCLA 45.50 2) Arizona State
41
3) Stanford 34 4) Arizona
26
5) Washington 24 6) Oregon
18
7) California 17 8) BYU
15
8) Colorado 15 10) Utah
14.50
11) Washington St. 11 12) Hawaii
7
13) Cal St. Northridge 2 13) Long Beach St.
2

Event 25 Women Pole Vault

Dempsey: ! 14-09.50 2/11/2006 Mary Sauer, Unattached
MPSF Meet: M 14-05.25 2006 Chelsea Johnson, UCLA
Name Year School Finals
Points



1 Rokossa, Klaudia

11.00 5.50
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94
PPP 0] o X0

2 McCardwell, Ellie
05.25
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94

PPP (0] 0 XXX
2 Kohashi, Camie
05.25
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94
0 O XXO XXX

2 Owsinski, Kristina
05.25
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94
PPP XXO 0 XXX
2 Reynolds, Georgia
05.25
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94
PPP X0 X0 XXX
6 Morioka, Robyn
11.25
3.49 3.64 3.79
0] X0 XXX
7 Schnapp, Ashley
05.25

3.49 3.64
X0 XXX
-— Yowell, Jenna
3.49
XXX
Flight 2

1 Koressel, Allison
05.00 10
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94
PPP PPP 0] X0
2 Reginato, Courtney
11.00 2.50
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94
PPP X0 X0 X0
2 Simpson, Shaylah
11.00 0.50
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94
PPP PPP PPP XXO
2 Goodrich, Liz

11.00 0.50
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94
PPP 0 0 XXO
2 Clark, Sammie
11.00 4

3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94
PPP PPP X0 X0
2 Kolbo, Natasha

Utah

4.09

XXX
Stanford
Hawaii
Washington
Washington
Hawaii
Washington
Cal St. Northridge
Ucla

4.09 4.27

X0 XXX

Ucla

4.09

XXX
Arizona State

4.09

XXX
Ucla

4.09

XXX
Oregon

4.09

XXX
Ucla

J3.94m

3.79m

J3.79m

J3.79m

J3.79m

3.64m

3.49m

NH

4.09m

J3.94m

J3.94m

J3.94m

J3.94m

J3.94m

12-

12-

12-

12-

12-

11-

11-

13-

12-

12-

12-

12-

12-



11.00 2.50
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94 4.09
PPP PPP XXO X0 XXX

2 Rische, Victoria California J3.94m 12-
11.00
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94 4.09
PPP (0] X0 XXO XXX
2 Felix, Kristine Washington St. 3.94m 12-
11.00 8
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94 4.09
PPP (0] 0] 0 XXX
2 Arseneau, Heather Arizona State J3.94m 12-

11.00 5.50
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94 4.09

PPP PPP 0] X0 XXX
10 Bueno, Kelsey Washington St. J3.79m 12-
05.25
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94
PPP X0 0O XXX
10 Zingheim, Katherine Stanford J3.79m 12-
05.25
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94
PPP O XXO XXX
-- Ehardt, Kelli Byu NH
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94 4.09
PPP PPP XPP XPP X
-- Fisher, Rachel Byu NH

3.49 3.64 3.79
PPP PPP XXX

Dempsey: ! 14-09.50 2/11/2006 Mary Sauer, Unattached

MPSF Meet: M 14-05.25 2006 Chelsea Johnson, UCLA
Name Year School Finals
Points
Finals
1 Koressel, Allison Ucla 4.09m 13-
05.00 10
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94 4.09 4.27
PPP PPP 0] X0 X0 XXX
2 Felix, Kristine Washington St. 3.94m 12-
11.00 8
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94 4.09
PPP 0 0] 0 XXX
3 Rokossa, Klaudia Utah J3.94m 12-

11.00 5.50
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94 4.09
PPP (0] 0] X0 XXX
3 Arseneau, Heather Arizona State J3.94m 12-



11.00 5.50

3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94
PPP PPP 0] X0
5 Clark, Sammie
11.00 4

3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94
PPP PPP X0 X0
6 Kolbo, Natasha
11.00 2.50
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94
PPP PPP XXO X0
6 Reginato, Courtney
11.00 2.50
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94
PPP X0 X0 X0
8 Goodrich, Liz
11.00 0.50
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94
PPP (¢} O XXO
8 Simpson, Shaylah
11.00 0.50
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94
PPP PPP PPP XXO
10 Rische, Victoria
11.00
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94
PPP (¢} X0 XXO
11 McCardwell, Ellie
05.25
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94

PPP (0] 0 XXX
12 Bueno, Kelsey
05.25
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94
PPP X0 0 XXX

13 Owsinski, Kristina
05.25
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94
PPP XXO 0 XXX
14 Reynolds, Georgia
05.25
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94
PPP X0 X0 XXX
15 Zingheim, Katherine
05.25
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94

PPP 0O XXO0 XXX
15 Kohashi, Camie
05.25
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94
0] 0O XXO XXX

17 Morioka, Robyn
11.25

4.09
XXX

4.09
XXX

4.09
XXX

4.09
XXX

4.09
XXX

4.09
XXX

4.09
XXX

Oregon

Ucla

Ucla

Ucla

Arizona State

California

Stanford

Washington St.

Washington

Washington

Stanford

Hawaii

Hawaii

J3.94m

J3.94m

J3.94m

J3.94m

J3.94m

J3.94m

3.79m

J3.79m

J3.79m

J3.79m

J3.79m

J3.79m

3.64m

12-

12-

12-

12-

12-

12-

12-

12-

12-

12-

12-

12-

11-



3.49 3.64 3.79
o X0 XXX

18 Schnapp, Ashley Washington 3.49m 11-
05.25
3.49 3.64
X0 XXX
-- Ehardt, Kelli Byu NH
3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94 4.09
PPP PPP XPP XPP X
-- Yowell, Jenna Cal St. Northridge NH
3.49
XXX
-- Fisher, Rachel Byu NH
3.49 3.64 3.79
PPP PPP XXX
Event 11 Women 1 Mile Run
Dempsey: ! 4:28.41 2/11/2012 Sally Kipyego, OTC
MPSF Meet: M 4:35.01 Jordan Hasay, Oregon
Name Year School Finals
Points
Section 1
1 Warner, Ashleigh Byu 4:55.14
2 Foley, Meghan Long Beach St. 4:55.40
3 McNamara, Molly Stanford 4:55.55
4 Peterson, Hanna Arizona 4:56.65
5 Holcomb, Kaycee UC Irvine 4:58.47
6 Smith, Cassandra Washington 5:01.69
7 Wallace, Taylor Oregon 5:02.58
8 Sailinuu, Samia UC Irvine 5:06.41
9 Fata, Chloe UC Irvine 5:11.64
10 Rietz, Nikki Utah 5:12.21
11 Chavez, Andrea Utah 5:12.67
12 Maton, Ashley Oregon 5:12.79
13 Pendergraph, LeGia Cal St. Northridge 5:28.53
Section 2
1 Houlihan, Shelby Arizona State 4:42.32 10
2 Corbin, Nicci Arizona 4:44.93 8
3 Patrignelli, Megan Oregon 4:45.44 6
4 Penney, Sarah Oregon 4:45.60 5
5 Roberts, Ruby Washington St. 4:46.67 4
6 Amaro, Emilie Stanford 4:48.47 3
7 Meyers, Maddie Washington 4:48.58 2
8 Foster, Staci Colorado 4:49.52 1
9 Chapus, Cami Stanford 4:50.53
10 Amaral, Joelle Washington 4:50.73
11 Penney, Katie Arizona 4:51.28
12 Toberty, Sarah Ucla 4:52.69
13 Owen, Jennifer Ucla 4:56.31



14 Gray, Sydney California 4:56.46

Dempsey: ! 4:28.41 2/11/2012 Sally Kipyego, OTC
MPSF Meet: M 4:35.01 2010 Jordan Hasay, Oregon
Name Year School Finals
Points
Finals
1 Houlihan, Shelby Arizona State 4:42.32 10
2 Corbin, Nicci Arizona 4:44.93 8
3 Patrignelli, Megan Oregon 4:45.44 6
4 Penney, Sarah Oregon 4:45.60 5
5 Roberts, Ruby Washington St. 4:46.67 4
6 Amaro, Emilie Stanford 4:48.47 3
7 Meyers, Maddie Washington 4:48.58 2
8 Foster, Staci Colorado 4:49.52 1
9 Chapus, Cami Stanford 4:50.53
10 Amaral, Joelle Washington 4:50.73
11 Penney, Katie Arizona 4:51.28
12 Toberty, Sarah Ucla 4:52.69
13 Warner, Ashleigh Byu 4:55.14
14 Foley, Meghan Long Beach St. 4:55.40
15 McNamara, Molly Stanford 4:55.55
16 Owen, Jennifer Ucla 4:56.31
17 Gray, Sydney California 4:56.46
18 Peterson, Hanna Arizona 4:56.65
19 Holcomb, Kaycee UC Irvine 4:58.47
20 Smith, Cassandra Washington 5:01.69
21 Wallace, Taylor Oregon 5:02.58
22 Sailinuu, Samia UC Irvine 5:06.41
23 Fata, Chloe UC Irvine 5:11.64
24 Rietz, Nikki Utah 5:12.21
25 Chavez, Andrea Utah 5:12.67
26 Maton, Ashley Oregon 5:12.79
27 Pendergraph, LeGia Cal St. Northridge 5:28.53

Event 7 Women 400 Meter Dash

Dempsey: ! 53.15 2/9/2013 Keisha Baker, Saucony
MPSF Meet: M 53.28 1993 Crystal Irving, UNLV
Name Year School Finals
Points

Section 1
1 Wright, Saedra Long Beach St. 57.89
2 Carter, Tiana UC Irvine 1:02.44
Section 2



1 Vincej, Jenna

2 Lorack, Taylor

3 Wharton, KayC
Section 3

1 McKay, Lauryn

2 Hairanian, Chelsea

3 Sweeney, Bridget

4 Lee-McNeill, Kaulyn
Section 4

1 Askew, Jasmine

2 Lawson, Taylor

3 Ford, Alexis

4 Hackney, Lauren
Section 5

1 Ekelem, Christiana

2 Packham, Kaylee

3 Armstead, Krista

4 Woodruff, Gianna
Section 6

1 Dirks, Samantha

2 Watley, Briauna

3 Stepter, Kala

4 Tollefson, Kris
Section 7

1 Stewart, Natalie

2 Johnson, Alyssa

3 Smith, Mercedes

4 Jackson, Breionna
Section 8

1 Lambert, Lexis

2 Stueckle, Kayla

3 Rudd, Nicole

4 Winfrey, Bree

5 Jolley, Stephanie
Section 9

1 Williams, Kristyn

2 Kamara, Alima

3 Mattson, Lindsy

4 Garland, Shale'
Section 10

1 Okodogbe, Chizoba

2 Courtnall, Ally

3 Geren, Sarah

4 Fermin, Shawna

5 Gehring, Eileen
Section 11

1 Francis, Phyllis
Romero, Shapri
Carlson, Jordan
Tate, Brianna
Thompson, Turquoise

b wbN

Cal St. Northridge
Long Beach St.
UC Irvine

Utah

Long Beach St.
Colorado

UC Irvine

Long Beach St.
California
Washington

UC Irvine

Washington St.
Byu
Washington
Washington

Cal St. Northridge
Washington St.
Stanford
Washington St.

Byu

Utah

Washington St.

Cal St. Northridge

Cal St. Northridge
Washington

Byu

Washington St.
Utah

Stanford
California
Colorado
Arizona

Oregon

Ucla

Arizona State
Washington St.
Colorado

Oregon
Arizona
Washington
Arizona State
Ucla

57.74
58.15
58.58

57.70
58.89
59.35
00.17

56.80
57.16
57.44
58.08

57.46
57.89
58.17
58.78

56.83
56.96
57.38
57.87

56.02
56.56
56.72
57.98

56.04
56.05
56.20
56.91
58.01

54.71
54.82
56.26
58.46

53.74
54.56
54.66
54.91
55.24

52.03!

53.56
53.75
53.76
53.78

N O

w & U1 00 O



Dempsey: ! 53.15 2/9/2013 Keisha Baker, Saucony

MPSF Meet: M 53.28 1993 Crystal Irving, UNLV
Name Year School Finals
Points
Finals
1 Francis, Phyllis Oregon 52.03! 10
2 Romero, Shapri Arizona 53.56 8
3 Okodogbe, Chizoba Oregon 53.74 6
4 Carlson, Jordan Washington 53.75 5
5 Tate, Brianna Arizona State 53.76 4
6 Thompson, Turquoise Ucla 53.78 3
7 Courtnall, Ally Ucla 54.56 2
8 Geren, Sarah Arizona State 54.66 1
9 Williams, Kristyn Stanford 54.71
10 Kamara, Alima California 54.82
11 Fermin, Shawna Washington St. 54.91
12 Gehring, Eileen Colorado 55.24
13 Stewart, Natalie Byu 56.02
14 Lambert, Lexis Cal St. Northridge 56.04
15 Stueckle, Kayla Washington 56.05
16 Rudd, Nicole Byu 56.20
17 Mattson, Lindsy Colorado 56.26
18 Johnson, Alyssa Utah 56.56
19 Smith, Mercedes Washington St. 56.72
20 Askew, Jasmine Long Beach St. 56.80
21 Dirks, Samantha Cal St. Northridge 56.83
22 Winfrey, Bree Washington St. 56.91
23 Watley, Briauna Washington St. 56.96
24 Lawson, Taylor California 57.16
25 Stepter, Kala Stanford 57.38
26 Ford, Alexis Washington 57.44
27 Ekelem, Christiana Washington St. 57.46
28 McKay, Lauryn Utah 57.70
29 Vincej, Jenna Cal St. Northridge 57.74
30 Tollefson, Kris Washington St. 57.87
31 Packham, Kaylee Byu 57.89
32 Wright, Saedra Long Beach St. 57.89
33 Jackson, Breionna Cal St. Northridge 57.98
34 Jolley, Stephanie Utah 58.01
35 Hackney, Lauren UC Irvine 58.08
36 Lorack, Taylor Long Beach St. 58.15
37 Armstead, Krista Washington 58.17
38 Garland, Shale' Arizona 58.46
39 Wharton, KayC UC Irvine 58.58
40 Woodruff, Gianna Washington 58.78
41 Hairanian, Chelsea Long Beach St. 58.89
42 Sweeney, Bridget Colorado 59.35
43 Lee-McNeill, Kaulyn UC Irvine 1:00.17

44 Carter, Tiana UC Irvine 1:02.44



Event 23 Women High Jump

Dempsey: ! 6-04 2/25/2012 Brigetta Barrett, Arizona
MPSF Meet: M 6-04 2012 Brigetta Barrett, Arizona
Name Year School Finals
Points
Finals
1 Barrett, Brigetta Arizona 1.88m 6-
02.00 10
1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76 1.81 1.84 1.88 1.93
PPP PPP PPP O PPP (6] O XXO XXX
2 Summers, Chancey Oregon 1.81m 5-
11.25 8
1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76 1.81 1.84
PPP PPP (0] O XXO XXO XXX
3 Henry, Ashley Cal St. Northridge 1.76m 5-
09.25 6
1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76 1.81
PPP o O XXO X0 XXX
4 Patten, Elaine Stanford 1.71m 5-
07.25 3
1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76
PPP o (0] 0O XXX
4 Balentine, Samantha Hawaii 1.71m 5-
07.25 3
1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76
PPP PPP (0] 0O XXX
4 Parent, Holly Washington St. 1.71lm 5-
07.25 3
1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76
PPP PPP (0] 0O XXX
4 Fernandez, Gianna California 1.71m 5-
07.25 3
1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76
PPP PPP (0] 0O XXX
4 English, Kelsey Colorado 1.71m 5-
07.25 3
1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76
PPP (6] (0] 0O XXX
9 Crockett, Lauren Oregon Jl.71lm 5-
07.25
1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76
PPP PPP O XXO XXX
9 Gibson, Mariah Ucla J1l.71m 5-
07.25
1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76
0] o O XXO XXX
11 Boyer, Zibby Ucla Jl.71lm 5-

07.25



1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76

0] O XXO XXO XXX
12 McEaddy, Shakayla Arizona 1.66m 5-
05.25
1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71
PPP (0] 0O XXX
13 Rimbach, Kristin California Jl.66m 5-
05.25
1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71
0] X0 0O XXX
14 Stapley, Taylor Byu Jl.66m 5-
05.25
1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71
PPP O XXO XXX
15 Iverson, Langley Utah Jl.66m 5-
05.25

1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71
PPP X0 XXO XXX
16 Walker, Alexis Ucla 1.61lm 5-
03.25
1.56 1.61 1.66
0] O XXX
16 Merrill, Melissa Byu 1.61lm 5-
03.25
1.56 1.61 1.66
PPP O XXX
18 Hansen, Kailey Utah 1.56m 5-
01.25
1.56 1.61
0O XXX
18 Ellis, Michelle Byu 1.56m 5-
01.25
1.56 1.61
0O XXX
20 Morrison, Kaleigh Hawaii Jl.56m 5-
01.25
1.56 1.61
X0 XXX

Event 9 Women 800 Meter Run

Dempsey: ! 2:02.56 3/5/2011 Geena Gall, Oregon Track Club
MPSF Meet: M 2:03.39 2008 Alysia Johnson, California
Name Year School Finals
Points

Section 1

1 Curtis, Chloe Washington 2:13.52
2 Sailinuu, Sakia UC Irvine 2:14.87
3 Melvin, Kendahl Utah 2:15.52

4 Schneider, Chelsea UC Irvine 2:15.59



Se

Se

oJooubdk wWNDEFEF QOO WNEQ OO WU

Foley, Meghan
Brashears, Marie
Buchbinder, Jaye
Surak, Lacey
tion 2

Waller, Rosalie
Saunders, Claudia
Zalud, Courtney
LaMar, Tiffany
Stewart, Rachel
Stevenson, Arielle
Low, Danielle
Gray, Sydney
tion 3
Kesselring, Anne
Weissenbach, Amy
Mergaert, Amanda
Brown, Kelsey
Friday, Becca
Mires, Baylee
Moline, Georganne
Leblanc, Annie
Tremblay, Elizabeth

Long Beach St.
UC Irvine
Stanford
UC Irvine

Utah

Stanford
Washington St.
Ucla

Byu
California
Ucla
California

Oregon
Stanford
Utah

Byu

Oregon
Washington
Arizona
Oregon
Colorado

2:18.65
2:18.80
2:20.65
2:23.95

2:09.45
2:09.80
2:09.91
2:13.12
2:13.69
2:13.98
2:15.73
2:17.70

2:05.29
2:06.14
2:06.34
2:07.11
2:07.21
2:07.29
2:08.67
2:11.01
2:14.59

N Wd U1 OO O

Dempsey: ! 2:02.56 3/5/2011
MPSF Meet: M 2:03.39 2008

Geena Gall, Oregon Track Club
Alysia Johnson, California

Name Year School Finals
Points
Finals
1 Kesselring, Anne Oregon 2:05.29 0
2 Weissenbach, Amy Stanford 2:06.14 8
3 Mergaert, Amanda Utah 2:06.34 6
4 Brown, Kelsey Byu 2:07.11 5
5 Friday, Becca Oregon 2:07.21 4
6 Mires, Baylee Washington 2:07.29 3
7 Moline, Georganne Arizona 2:08.67 2
8 Waller, Rosalie Utah 2:09.45 1
9 Saunders, Claudia Stanford 2:09.80
10 Zalud, Courtney Washington St. 2:09.91
11 Leblanc, Annie Oregon 2:11.01
12 LaMar, Tiffany Ucla 2:13.12
13 Curtis, Chloe Washington 2:13.52
14 Stewart, Rachel Byu 2:13.69
15 Stevenson, Arielle California 2:13.98
16 Tremblay, Elizabeth Colorado 2:14.59
17 Sailinuu, Sakia UC Irvine 2:14.87
18 Melvin, Kendahl Utah 2:15.52
19 Schneider, Chelsea UC Irvine 2:15.59



20 Low, Danielle Ucla 2:15.73
21 Gray, Sydney California 2:17.70
22 Foley, Meghan Long Beach St. 2:18.65
23 Brashears, Marie UC Irvine 2:18.80
24 Buchbinder, Jaye Stanford 2:20.65
25 Surak, Lacey UC Irvine 2:23.95
Event 29 Women Triple Jump
Dempsey: ! 45-07.25 2/26/2005 Erica McLain, Stanford
MPSF Meet: M 45-07.25 2005 Erica McLain, Stanford
Name Year School Finals Points
Flight 1
1 Logan, Shaquana Washington St. 11.78m 38-07.75 3
11.52m 11.68m 11.59m 11.76m 11.78m 11.73m
2 Leath, Cydney Cal St. Northridge 11.69m 38-04.25 2
11.54m 11.50m 11.4Im 11.69m 11.65m 11.57m
3 Rodseth, Alexandra Arizona 11.60m 38-00.75 1
FOUL FOUL 11.60m 11.58m 11.52m 11.54m
4 Berry, Kensey Byu 11.45m 37-06.75
11.09m 11.18m 11.43m 11.42m 11.45m 11.37m
5 Muschamp, Charolette Washington St. 11.40m 37-05.00
10.79m 10.88m 11.40m
6 Burr, Savannah Washington 11.33m 37-02.25
11.10m 11.33m FOUL
7 Hayes, Moriah Arizona 11.04m 36-02.75
11.04m FOUL FOUL
8 Rossi, Marissa Cal St. Northridge 10.69m 35-01.00
FOUL 10.69m FOUL
-- Warren, Kayla Washington St. FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
Flight 2
1 Nettey, Christabel Arizona State 12.43m 40-09.50 10
12.39m 12.43m 12.23m 11.78m PASS PASS
2 Merback, Jordan Stanford 12.38m 40-07.50 8
FOUL 12.38m 12.36m 12.37m FOUL 12.26m
3 Alvarez, Candace Hawaii 12.19m 40-00.00 6
12.15m 12.09m 12.10m FOUL 12.19m 12.14m
4 Hunter, Amanda California 12.17m 39-11.25 5
11.96m 11.92m 11.96m 11.81m 11.83m 12.17m
5 Wilson, Elizabeth Byu 11.88m 38-11.75 4
11.80m 11.71m 11.88m 11.53m 11.72m 11.61m
6 Mills, Jealinda Cal St. Northridge 11.30m 37-01.00
11.30m 11.15m FOUL
7 Young, Shantae Washington St. 11.25m 36-11.00
10.96m 11.14m 11.25m
8 Keltner, Mellissa Byu 11.20m 36-09.00
FOUL 11.20m FOUL
Dempsey: ! 45-07.25 2/26/2005 Erica McLain, Stanford
MPSF Meet: M 45-07.25 2005 Erica McLain, Stanford
Name Year School Finals Points
Finals
1 Nettey, Christabel Arizona State 12.43m 40-09.50 10
12.39m 12.43m 12.23m 11.78m PASS PASS
2 Merback, Jordan Stanford 12.38m 40-07.50 8
FOUL 12.38m 12.36m 12.37m FOUL 12.26m
3 Alvarez, Candace Hawaii 12.19m 40-00.00 6
12.15m 12.09m 12.10m FOUL 12.19m 12.14m



4 Hunter, Amanda California 12.17m 39-11.25 5
11.96m 11.92m 11.96m 11.81m 11.83m 12.17m
5 Wilson, Elizabeth Byu 11.88m 38-11.75 4
11.80m 11.71lm 11.88m 11.53m 11.72m 11.61m
6 Logan, Shaquana Washington St. 11.78m 38-07.75 3
11.52m 11.68m 11.59m 11.76m 11.78m 11.73m
7 Leath, Cydney Cal St. Northridge 11.69m 38-04.25 2
11.54m 11.50m 11.41m 11.69m 11.65m 11.57m
8 Rodseth, Alexandra Arizona 11.60m 38-00.75 1
FOUL FOUL 11.60m 11.58m 11.52m 11.54m
9 Berry, Kensey Byu 11.45m 37-06.75
11.09m 11.18m 11.43m 11.42m 11.45m 11.37m
10 Muschamp, Charolette Washington St. 11.40m 37-05.00
10.79m 10.88m 11.40m
11 Burr, Savannah Washington 11.33m 37-02.25
11.10m 11.33m FOUL
12 Mills, Jealinda Cal St. Northridge 11.30m 37-01.00
11.30m 11.15m FOUL
13 Young, Shantae Washington St. 11.25m 36-11.00
10.96m 11.14m 11.25m
14 Keltner, Mellissa Byu 11.20m 36-09.00
FOUL 11.20m FOUL
15 Hayes, Moriah Arizona 11.04m 36-02.75
11.04m FOUL FOUL
16 Rossi, Marissa Cal St. Northridge 10.69m 35-01.00
FOUL 10.69m FOUL
-- Warren, Kayla Washington St. FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
Event 31 Women Shot Put
Dempsey: ! 58-07.50 2/25/2012 Julie Labonte, Unattached
MPSF Meet: M 58-07.50 2012 Julie Labonte, Arizona St
Name Year School Finals Points
Flight 1
1 Ioane, Charlinda Hawaii 13.93m 45-08.50
13.27m 13.80m 13.93m
2 Hubbard, Sydney Cal St. Northridge 13.70m 44-11.50
12.58m 13.49m 13.70m
3 Porlier-Langlois, Alex Hawaii 13.69m 44-11.00
13.15m 12.99m 13.69m
4 Bobek, Laura Oregon 13.64m 44-09.00
13.29m 13.64m FOUL
5 Barnett, Mary Washington St. 13.34m 43-09.25
FOUL FOUL 13.34m
6 Sanchez, Cynthia Utah 13.19m 43-03.25
12.98m FOUL 13.19m
7 Howerton-Davis, Destanae Utah 13.06m 42-10.25
13.06m FOUL FOUL
7 Toeaina, Alyx Washington 13.06m 42-10.25
12.83m 13.06m FOUL
9 Surak, Lacey UC Irvine 12.36m 40-06.75
11.53m 11.66m 12.36m
9 Souza, Tatum Ucla 12.36m 40-06.75
12.36m FOUL FOUL
11 Daniels, Jakayla Cal St. Northridge 12.34m 40-06.00
11.86m 12.34m FOUL
12 French, Brianna Byu 12.08m 39-07.75
11.86m 12.08m FOUL
13 Coleman, Beverly Washington 11.45m 37-06.75
11.33m FOUL 11.45m
Flight 2
1 Labonte, Julie Arizona 17.49m 57-04.75 10



16.91m FOUL 16.84m FOUL 16.79m 17.49m
2 Hasslen, Alyssa Arizona 17.18m 56-04.50 8
16.84m FOUL 16.50m 16.64m FOUL 17.18m
3 Jelmini, Anna Arizona State 17.12m 56-02.00 6
16.24m 16.53m 17.12m 16.54m FOUL FOUL
4 Wisdom, Alyssa Stanford 16.97m 55-08.25 5
16.46m 16.14m 15.93m 15.20m 16.72m 16.97m
5 Gibson, Baillie Arizona 16.45m 53-11.75 4
15.09m 15.48m 15.86m 15.40m 16.45m FOUL
6 Talabi, Omotayo Arizona 15.97m 52-04.75 3
15.30m FOUL 15.59m 15.24m 15.97m FOUL
7 Hartig, Alex Arizona State 15.39m 50-06.00 2
15.14m 14.80m FOUL 15.39m FOUL 14.91m
8 Freeman, Taylor Arizona 15.23m 49-11.75 1
15.23m FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL
9 Owers, Victoria California 15.14m 49-08.25
14.54m 14.61m 15.14m 15.08m FOUL FOUL
10 Aikhonbare, Itohan UC Irvine 14.46m 47-05.25
14.46m 13.61m 14.08m
11 Amaechi, Chioma California 14.24m 46-08.75
13.96m 13.96m 14.24m
12 Ford, Candus Utah 13.99m 45-10.75
FOUL 13.93m 13.99m
13 Weir, Jillian Oregon 13.80m 45-03.50
12.77m FOUL 13.80m
Dempsey: ! 58-07.50 2/25/2012 Julie Labonte, Unattached
MPSF Meet: M 58-07.50 2012 Julie Labonte, Arizona St
Name Year School Finals Points
Finals
1 Labonte, Julie Arizona 17.49m 57-04.75 10
16.91m FOUL 16.84m FOUL 16.79m 17.49m
2 Hasslen, Alyssa Arizona 17.18m 56-04.50 8
16.84m FOUL 16.50m 16.64m FOUL 17.18m
3 Jelmini, Anna Arizona State 17.12m 56-02.00 6
16.24m 16.53m 17.12m 16.54m FOUL FOUL
4 Wisdom, Alyssa Stanford 16.97m 55-08.25 5
16.46m 16.14m 15.93m 15.20m 16.72m 16.97m
5 Gibson, Baillie Arizona 16.45m 53-11.75 4
15.09m 15.48m 15.86m 15.40m 16.45m FOUL
6 Talabi, Omotayo Arizona 15.97m 52-04.75 3
15.30m FOUL 15.59m 15.24m 15.97m FOUL
7 Hartig, Alex Arizona State 15.39m 50-06.00 2
15.14m 14.80m FOUL 15.39m FOUL 14.91m
8 Freeman, Taylor Arizona 15.23m 49-11.75 1
15.23m FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL
9 Owers, Victoria California 15.14m 49-08.25
14.54m 14.61m 15.14m 15.08m FOUL FOUL
10 Aikhonbare, Itohan UC Irvine 14.46m 47-05.25
14.46m 13.61m 14.08m
11 Amaechi, Chioma California 14.24m 46-08.75
13.96m 13.96m 14.24m
12 Ford, Candus Utah 13.99m 45-10.75
FOUL 13.93m 13.99m
13 Ioane, Charlinda Hawaii 13.93m 45-08.50
13.27m 13.80m 13.93m
14 Weir, Jillian Oregon 13.80m 45-03.50
12.77m FOUL 13.80m
15 Hubbard, Sydney Cal St. Northridge 13.70m 44-11.50
12.58m 13.49m 13.70m
16 Porlier-Langlois, Alex Hawaii 13.69m 44-11.00

13.15m 12.99m 13.69m



17 Bobek, Laura Oregon 13.64m 44-09.00
13.29m 13.64m FOUL

18 Barnett, Mary Washington St. 13.34m 43-09.25
FOUL FOUL 13.34m

19 Sanchez, Cynthia Utah 13.19m 43-03.25
12.98m FOUL 13.19m

20 Toeaina, Alyx Washington 13.06m 42-10.25
12.83m 13.06m FOUL

20 Howerton-Davis, Destanae Utah 13.06m 42-10.25
13.06m FOUL FOUL

22 Souza, Tatum Ucla 12.36m 40-06.75
12.36m FOUL FOUL

22 Surak, Lacey UC Irvine 12.36m 40-06.75
11.53m 11.66m 12.36m

24 Daniels, Jakayla Cal St. Northridge 12.34m 40-06.00
11.86m 12.34m FOUL

25 French, Brianna Byu 12.08m 39-07.75
11.86m 12.08m FOUL

26 Coleman, Beverly Washington 11.45m 37-06.75
11.33m FOUL 11.45m

Event 13 Women 3000 Meter Run

Dempsey: ! 8:47.91 1/28/2012 Sally Kipyego, OTC
MPSF Meet: M 9:02.35 2012 Deborah Maier, California
Name Year School Finals

Points
Section 1

1 Verdon, Carrie Colorado 9:42.17

2 Toberty, Sarah Ucla 9:44.26

3 0'Neill, Laura California 9:49.92

4 Thompson, Michelle Long Beach St. 9:52.86

5 Formaz, Clea Arizona 9:53.32

6 Bowlus, Christine California 9:53.62

7 Hanson-Fassmann, Maren Byu 9:58.35

8 Hayes, Hillary California 9:58.67

9 Marvin, Meghan Ucla 9:58.80

10 Dutch, Taylor California 9:59.87

11 Dwyer, Emily Washington St. 10:00.06

12 Hanna, Hailey Arizona State 10:01.41

13 Winterton, Rebekah Utah 10:04.89

14 Zator, Hillary Long Beach St. 10:05.11

15 Bricks, Macy Arizona State 10:05.40

16 Owen, Jennifer Ucla 10:18.26

17 McDuffee, Maggie UC Irvine 10:24.50
Section 2

1 Pappas, Alexi Oregon 9:07.97 10

2 Goethals, Megan Washington 9:09.74 8

3 Babcock, Christine Washington 9:11.02 6

4 Santisteban, Kelsey California 9:17.52 5

5 Conlon, Katie Oregon 9:18.91 4

6 Bergman, Jennifer Arizona 9:19.93 3



7 Tonn, Jessica Stanford 9:26.79 2
8 Austin, Caroline Washington St. 9:32.32 1
9 Eddy-Carlisle, Candace Byu 9:33.07

10 Birk, Erica Byu 9:34.61

11 Smith, Kelsey Ucla 9:34.97

12 Bouchet, Courtney Colorado 9:36.37

13 Mooney, Annie Ucla 9:36.50

14 Goldring, Katja Ucla 9:37.07

15 Young, Laura Byu 9:38.32

16 Foster, Julia Stanford 9:40.78

17 Bulder, Stephanie Arizona 9:46.23

18 Harrison, Andrea Byu 10:00.47

-- Hasay, Jordan Oregon DNF

Dempsey: ! 8:47.91 1/28/2012 Sally Kipyego, OTC
MPSF Meet: M 9:02.35 2012 Deborah Maier, California
Name Year School Finals
Points
Finals
1 Pappas, Alexi Oregon 9:07.97 10
2 Goethals, Megan Washington 9:09.74 8
3 Babcock, Christine Washington 9:11.02 6
4 Santisteban, Kelsey California 9:17.52 5
5 Conlon, Katie Oregon 9:18.91 4
6 Bergman, Jennifer Arizona 9:19.93 3
7 Tonn, Jessica Stanford 9:26.79 2
8 Austin, Caroline Washington St. 9:32.32 1
9 Eddy-Carlisle, Candace Byu 9:33.07
10 Birk, Erica Byu 9:34.61
11 Smith, Kelsey Ucla 9:34.97
12 Bouchet, Courtney Colorado 9:36.37
13 Mooney, Annie Ucla 9:36.50
14 Goldring, Katja Ucla 9:37.07
15 Young, Laura Byu 9:38.32
16 Foster, Julia Stanford 9:40.78
17 Verdon, Carrie Colorado 9:42.17
18 Toberty, Sarah Ucla 9:44.26
19 Bulder, Stephanie Arizona 9:46.23
20 O0'Neill, Laura California 9:49.92
21 Thompson, Michelle Long Beach St. 9:52.86
22 Formaz, Clea Arizona 9:53.32
23 Bowlus, Christine California 9:53.62
24 Hanson-Fassmann, Maren Byu 9:58.35
25 Hayes, Hillary California 9:58.67
26 Marvin, Meghan Ucla 9:58.80
27 Dutch, Taylor California 9:59.87
28 Dwyer, Emily Washington St. 10:00.06
29 Harrison, Andrea Byu 10:00.47



30 Hanna, Hailey Arizona State 10:01.41
31 Winterton, Rebekah Utah 10:04.89
32 Zator, Hillary Long Beach St. 10:05.11
33 Bricks, Macy Arizona State 10:05.40
34 Owen, Jennifer Ucla 10:18.26
35 McDuffee, Maggie UC Irvine 10:24.50
-- Hasay, Jordan Oregon DNF
Event 21 Women 4x400 Meter Relay
Dempsey: ! 3:33.70 2/25/2012 Oregon, Oregon
MPSF Meet: M 3:33.70 2012 Oregon, Oregon
Oregon
School Finals
Points
Section 1
1 Long Beach St. 'A' 3:50.00
1) Wright, Saedra 2) Cooper, Emily
3) Askew, Jasmine 4) Hairanian, Chelsea
2 UC Irvine 'A' 3:53.53
1) Lee-McNeill, Kaulyn 2) Wharton, KayC
3) Sailinuu, Sakia 4) Hackney, Lauren
3 Hawaii 'A’ 3:54.36
1) Satterwhite, Ashley 2) Struble, Morgan
3) Esperanza, Samantha 4) Papalii, Melody
Section 2
1 Cal St. Northridge 'A' 3:45.18
1) Dirks, Samantha 2) Vincej, Jenna
3) Jackson, Breionna 4) Lambert, Lexis
2 California 'A' 3:46.49
1) Lawson, Taylor 2) Price, Charnell
3) Stevenson, Arielle 4) Kamara, Alima
3 Utah 'A’ 3:47.31
1) Eisenbeiss, Ali 2) Johnson, Alyssa
3) Jolley, Stephanie 4) Waller, Rosalie
4 Byu 'A' 3:48.04

1) Packham, Kaylee
3) Stewart, Natalie
Section 3
1 Stanford 'A'’
1) Levingston, Carissa
3) Weissenbach, Amy
2 Ucla 'A'
1) Hunter, Breyonna
3) Thompson, Turquoise
3 Washington 'A’
1) Armstead, Krista
3) Ford, Alexis
Section 4

2) Rudd, Nicole
4) Warner, Ashleigh

3:38.16
2) Carter, Kori
4) Williams, Kristyn
3:38.27
2) Price, Kylie
4) Courtnall, Ally
3:49.04
2) Stueckle, Kayla
4) Woodruff, Gianna



1 Oregon 'A' 3:34.67 10

1) Gardner, English 2) Roesler, Laura
3) Okodogbe, Chizoba 4) Francis, Phyllis

2 Arizona State 'A' 3:35.17 8
1) Geren, Sarah 2) Herring, Alycia
3) Pinnick, Keia 4) Tate, Brianna

3 Arizona 'A' 3:38.87 4
1) Romero, Shapri 2) Garland, Shale'
3) Pridgett, Tamara 4) Moline, Georganne

4 Washington St. 'A' 3:42.93 3
1) Keel, Dominique 2) Fermin, Shawna
3) Winfrey, Bree 4) Allen, Erin

Dempsey: ! 3:33.70 2/25/2012
MPSF Meet: M 3:33.70 2012

Oregon, Oregon
Oregon, Oregon

Oregon
School Finals
Points
Finals

1 Oregon 'A' 3:34.67 10
1) Gardner, English 2) Roesler, Laura
3) Okodogbe, Chizoba 4) Francis, Phyllis

2 Arizona State 'A' 3:35.17 8
1) Geren, Sarah 2) Herring, Alycia
3) Pinnick, Keia 4) Tate, Brianna

3 Stanford 'A’ 3:38.16 6
1) Levingston, Carissa 2) Carter, Kori
3) Weissenbach, Amy 4) Williams, Kristyn

4 Ucla 'A' 3:38.27 5
1) Hunter, Breyonna 2) Price, Kylie
3) Thompson, Turquoise 4) Courtnall, Ally

5 Arizona 'A' 3:38.87 4
1) Romero, Shapri 2) Garland, Shale'
3) Pridgett, Tamara 4) Moline, Georganne

6 Washington St. 'A' 3:42.93 3
1) Keel, Dominique 2) Fermin, Shawna
3) Winfrey, Bree 4) Allen, Erin

7 Cal St. Northridge 'A' 3:45.18 2
1) Dirks, Samantha 2) Vincej, Jenna
3) Jackson, Breionna 4) Lambert, Lexis

8 California 'A' 3:46.49 1
1) Lawson, Taylor 2) Price, Charnell
3) Stevenson, Arielle 4) Kamara, Alima

9 Utah 'A' 3:47.31
1) Eisenbeiss, Ali 2) Johnson, Alyssa
3) Jolley, Stephanie 4) Waller, Rosalie

10 Byu 'A' 3:48.04
1) Packham, Kaylee 2) Rudd, Nicole
3) Stewart, Natalie 4) Warner, Ashleigh



11

12

13

14

Washington 'A'
1) Armstead, Krista
3) Ford, Alexis
Long Beach Sst. 'A'
1) Wright, Saedra
3) Askew, Jasmine
UC Irvine 'A’
1) Lee-McNeill, Kaulyn
3) Sailinuu, Sakia
Hawaii 'A'
1) Satterwhite, Ashley
3) Esperanza, Samantha

3:49.04
Stueckle, Kayla
Woodruff, Gianna
3:50.00
Cooper, Emily
Hairanian, Chelsea
3:53.53
Wharton, KayC
Hackney, Lauren
3:54.36
Struble, Morgan

Papalii, Melody



